construction as described for GPS monuments with the elevation engraved on a bronze 
plate embedded flush in the top surface of the monument. Large subdivisions may 
require more than one benchmark; in any event, such marks shall be no more than two 
thousand six-hundred forty (2,640) feet apart or more than two thousand six-hundred 
forty (2,640) feet from a previously established benchmark. All such benchmarks shall 
be recorded on the final plat. Where GPS monuments meet this requirement, no 
additional benchmarks are required.  

5.​ Iron rods, one-half (½") inch in diameter and twenty-four inches long, shall be placed